

Section – XVII

Matter For : 8.4.2016
Court No. 1
Item No. 27

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3086 OF 2012

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the Appeal)

Balbir Singh

.... Appellant

Versus

Union of India and Ors.

.... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th March, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“ Issue notice on application seeking condonation of delay as also on the appeal”

It is submitted that all the four respondents are represented through Mr. B.V. Balram Das, advocate and he has also filed counter affidavit (copy of the counter affidavit (seperate volume is placed with appeal paper books).

Service of show cause notice is complete.

It is lastly submitted that the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.07.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Heard.

Pleading are complete.

Post for final disposal on some other day.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 5th DAY OF APRIL, 2016.

ASSITANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta , Advocate
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate

ASSITANT REGISTRAR